GULFSTREAM PARK - November 28, 2025 - Race 3

STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $12,500 OR LESS SINCE
NOVEMBER 28, 2023 OR CLAIMING PRICE $20,000. Three Year Olds, 120 Ibs.; Older, 122 Ibs. Non-winners Of Two Races Other

Than Maiden Or Claiming Since August 28 Allowed 2 Ibs. Such A Race Since Then Allowed 4 Ibs. Claiming Price $20,000. ( C)

Claiming Price: $20,000

Distance: Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Clearly Now - 1:20.17 - April 1, 2017)

Purse: $33,000
Includes: $3,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards

Includes: $2,000 FBIF - Florida Bred Incentive Fund

Available Money: $33,000

Value of Race: $31,530 1st $19,600, 2nd $5,880, 3rd $3,810, 4th $1,400, 5th $280, 6th $280, 7th $280

Weather: Cloudy, 69° Track: Fast

Off at: 1:23 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4
15Nov25 ®cD® 6 Blast Radius (Martinez, Carlos) 113 Lb 6 2 1Head
2Nov25 °GP® 4 Dune Road (Leon, Jose) 118 L 4 6 7
2Nov25 °GpP* 3 Lou the Body (Maragh, Rajiv) 119 Lb 37 6t
8Nov25 ‘GP* 2 Give Me Liberty (Torres, Yolber) 115 Lbf 2 5 4112
2Nov25 °GP?2 5  Uranium (Gonzalez, Edwin) 118 Lb 5 3 5t
9Nov25 °Gp® 1  Valued Cajun (Figueroa, Heriberto) 118 L bf 14 2172
28Sep25 °DEL® 7  Santos to Wilson (Morelos, Jose) 118 L bf 71 3l12

Fractional Times: 23.40 46.56 1:11.54
Split Times: (23:16) (24:98) (12:93)
Run-Up: 30 feet

Final Time: 1:24.47

1/2
lHead

7
51 1/2
4Head

31 12

Str
ql2

51/2

61 1/2

4112
7

Fin

14 1/4
21 1/4
32 1/2
42 3/4
5Head
61/2

7

EQUIBASE

Odds

2.20*
8.90
4.20

27.10
3.20
44.20
2.20

Winner: Blast Radius, Bay Gelding, by Awesome Slew out of Empress of Gold, by Empire Maker. Foaled Mar 27, 2021 in Florida.

Breeder: Ocala Stud

Owner: Rabinowitz Racing

Trainer: Ramirez, Luis

1 Claimed Horse(s): Lou the Body
Claiming Prices: 3 - Lou the Body: $20,000;

Total WPS Pool: $155,955

Pgm Horse Win  Place Show
6  Blast Radius 6.40 4.00 2.80
4 Dune Road 7.60 4.00
3 Lou the Body 3.60

Wager Type
$1.00 Exacta
$0.50 Trifecta

$0.10 Superfecta
$1.00 Daily Double

$1.00 Pick 3

New Trainer: Gustavo Delgado

New Owner: OGMA Investments LLC

Winning Numbers

6-4
6-4-3
6-4-3-2
4-6

1-4-6 (3 correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff

18.70
35.30
41.42
25.10
76.00

Pgm Horse Name

6  Blast Radius
Dune Road

Lou the Body
Give Me Liberty
Uranium

Valued Cajun
Santos to Wilson

NP N WD

Start

2
6
7
5
3
4
1

1/4
1Head
75 1/2
&% 1/2
42

53 1/2
2Head
31/2

1/2

1Head
77 1/4
53 3/4
43 1/2
65 1/4
2Head

32

Str

66 1/2
45 1/2

78

Fin
1414
oS4 1/
35112
48
510314
610 3/4
711 1/4

Pool
108,168
58,106
41,268
12,149
28,871

Comments

btwn5/8,bid2w,clear1/4
3p,ins upper,fin well

in tight,ins turn,flat
bmp after brk,2-4p trn
3 wide turn, no rally
vied,duel ins,weakened
vied,tracked3-4w,wknd

Trainers: 6 - Ramirez, Luis; 4 - Jackson, Gary; 3 - Hurtak, Daniel; 2 - Dakin, Diley; 5 - Sanchez, Amador; 1 - Dakin, Diley; 7 - Gallegos, Jose

Owners: 6 - Rabinowitz Racing; 4 - Sims, James M. and Jackson, Gary G.; 3 -Daniel C. Hurtak; 2 -Olive Reid; 5 - Lima Horse Racing LLC; 1 - Proper Fix
Racing Stables; 7 - Amaty Racing Stables;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
BLAST RADIUS vied for the early lead from between rivals, then went on to duel for command two wide and made a bid to be clear by the quarter pole, then

was kept to pressure while drawing out to prove much the best. DUNE ROAD was settled back early and three wide into the turn and moved in midway on
the turn to be on the inside by the quarter pole and finished well to be second best. LOU THE BODY was in tight shortly after the break, then settled early
and was ridden along the inside on the turn and made a mild bid two wide off the bend but flattened out late while besting the rest. GIVE ME LIBERTY was
bumped after the break, rated along two to three wide on the turn and came five wide into the lane but had no rally. URANIUM was settled early and three
wide on the turn but lacked a rally. VALUED CAJUN rushed up the inside to vie for the early lead, then dueled for command to the three eighths marker and
then could not keep up with the winner and moved out to be three wide into the lane and weakened. SANTOS TO WILSON was away alertly to vie for
command on the outside, then tracked the dueling leaders and was three to four wide on the turn, dropped back leaving the five sixteenths and came six
wide into the lane and weakened.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

