GULFSTREAM PARK - November 28, 2025 - Race 3

STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

EQUIBASE

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF \$12,500 OR LESS SINCE NOVEMBER 28, 2023 OR CLAIMING PRICE \$20,000. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 122 lbs. Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Maiden Or Claiming Since August 28 Allowed 2 lbs. Such A Race Since Then Allowed 4 lbs. Claiming Price \$20,000. (C)

Claiming Price: \$20,000

Distance: Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Clearly Now - 1:20.17 - April 1, 2017)

Purse: \$33,000

Includes: \$3,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards Includes: \$2,000 FBIF - Florida Bred Incentive Fund

Available Money: \$33,000

Value of Race: \$31,530 1st \$19,600, 2nd \$5,880, 3rd \$3,810, 4th \$1,400, 5th \$280, 6th \$280, 7th \$280

Weather: Cloudy, 69° Track: Fast

Off at: 1:23 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
15Nov25 6CD8	6	Blast Radius (Martinez, Carlos)	113	Lb	6	2	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	1 ³	1 ^{4 1/4}	2.20*	btwn5/8,bid2w,clear1/4
2Nov25 9GP3	4	Dune Road (Leon, Jose)	118	L	4	6	7	7	3 ^{1/2}	21 1/4	8.90	3p,ins upper,fin well
2Nov25 9GP4	3	Lou the Body (Maragh, Rajiv)	119	Lb	3	7	6 ¹	5 ¹ 1/2	2 ²	3 ^{2 1/2}	4.20	in tight,ins turn,flat
8Nov25 ¹ GP ⁴	2	Give Me Liberty (Torres, Yolber)	115	L bf	2	5	4 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{Head}	5 ^{1/2}	4 ^{2 3/4}	27.10	bmp after brk,2-4p trn
2Nov25 9GP2	5	Uranium (Gonzalez, Edwin)	118	Lb	5	3	5 ¹	6 ²	6 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{Head}	3.20	3 wide turn, no rally
9Nov25 ¹⁰ GP ⁶	1	Valued Cajun (Figueroa, Heriberto)	118	L bf	1	4	2 ^{1/2}	2 ²	4 ^{1/2}	6 ^{1/2}	44.20	vied,duel ins,weakened
28Sep25 9DEL3	7	Santos to Wilson (Morelos, Jose)	118	L bf	7	1	3 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{1 1/2}	7	7	2.20	vied,tracked3-4w,wknd

Fractional Times: 23.40 46.56 1:11.54 Final Time: 1:24.47

Split Times: (23:16) (24:98) (12:93)

Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner: Blast Radius, Bay Gelding, by Awesome Slew out of Empress of Gold, by Empire Maker. Foaled Mar 27, 2021 in Florida.

Breeder: Ocala Stud **Owner:** Rabinowitz Racing **Trainer:** Ramirez, Luis

1 Claimed Horse(s): Lou the Body New Trainer: Gustavo Delgado New Owner: OGMA Investments LLC

Claiming Prices: 3 - Lou the Body: \$20,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$155,955

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Blast Radius	6.40	4.00	2.80	\$1.00 Exacta	6-4	18.70	108,168
4	Dune Road		7.60	4.00	\$0.50 Trifecta	6-4-3	35.30	58,106
3	Lou the Body			3.60	\$0.10 Superfecta	6-4-3-2	41.42	41,268
					\$1.00 Daily Double	4-6	25.10	12,149
					\$1.00 Pick 3	1-4-6 (3 correct)	76.00	28 871

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Past Performance Running Line Preview										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin				
6	Blast Radius	2	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	1 ³	1 ^{4 1/4}				
4	Dune Road	6	7 ^{5 1/2}	7 ^{7 1/4}	3 ⁵	2 ^{4 1/4}				
3	Lou the Body	7	6 ^{4 1/2}	5 ^{3 3/4}	2 ³	3 ^{5 1/2}				
2	Give Me Liberty	5	4 ²	4 ³ 1/2	5 ⁶	48				
5	Uranium	3	5 ³ 1/2	6 ⁵ 1/4	66 1/2	5 ^{10 3/4}				
1	Valued Cajun	4	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	4 ⁵ 1/2	6 ^{10 3/4}				
7	Santos to Wilson	1	3 ^{1/2}	3 ²	7 ⁸	7 ^{11 1/4}				

Trainers: 6 - Ramirez, Luis; 4 - Jackson, Gary; 3 - Hurtak, Daniel; 2 - Dakin, Diley; 5 - Sanchez, Amador; 1 - Dakin, Diley; 7 - Gallegos, Jose

Owners: 6 - Rabinowitz Racing; 4 - Sims, James M. and Jackson, Gary G.; 3 - Daniel C. Hurtak; 2 - Olive Reid; 5 - Lima Horse Racing LLC; 1 - Proper Fix

Racing Stables; 7 - Amaty Racing Stables;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

BLAST RADIUS vied for the early lead from between rivals, then went on to duel for command two wide and made a bid to be clear by the quarter pole, then was kept to pressure while drawing out to prove much the best. DUNE ROAD was settled back early and three wide into the turn and moved in midway on the turn to be on the inside by the quarter pole and finished well to be second best. LOU THE BODY was in tight shortly after the break, then settled early and was ridden along the inside on the turn and made a mild bid two wide off the bend but flattened out late while besting the rest. GIVE ME LIBERTY was bumped after the break, rated along two to three wide on the turn and came five wide into the lane but had no rally. URANIUM was settled early and three wide on the turn but lacked a rally. VALUED CAJUN rushed up the inside to vie for the early lead, then dueled for command to the three eighths marker and then could not keep up with the winner and moved out to be three wide into the lane and weakened. SANTOS TO WILSON was away alertly to vie for command on the outside, then tracked the dueling leaders and was three to four wide on the turn, dropped back leaving the five sixteenths and came six wide into the lane and weakened.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.